## BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 320 Boulevard HASBROUCK HEIGHTS, NJ 07604 (201) 288-0195 FAX: (201) 288-6408

Rose Marie Sees, RMC Borough Clerk

Notice posted on January 4, 2017 Transmitted to The Observer, The Record, and the Herald News on January 4, 2017

## **PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE**

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that during the year 2017 the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Hasbrouck Heights will hold two regular meetings a month at Borough Hall, 320 Boulevard, Hasbrouck Heights, N.J. at 8:00 p.m. on the following dates:

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the Borough Council will hold two regular meetings a month during the year 2017 at Borough Hall, 320 Boulevard, Hasbrouck Heights, New Jersey, at 8:00 p.m. on the following dates:

January 10, 2017 and January 24, 2017
February 14, 2017 and February 28, 2017
March14, 2017 and March 28, 2017
April 11, 2017 and April 25, 2017
May 9, 2017 and May 23, 2017
June 13, 2017 amd June 27, 2017
July 11, 2017 and July 25, 2017
August 8, 2017 and August 22, 2017
September 12, 2017 and September 26, 2017
October 10, 2017 and October 24, 2017
November 14, 2017 and November 28, 2017
December 12, 2017 and December 27, 2017

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that during the year 2017 the Borough Council will hold a work session immediately following the conclusion of the first regular meeting of each month.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that in compliance with Chapter 231 of the Laws of the State of New Jersey of 1975, that a copy of this Resolution be furnished to The Observer, The Record and The Herald News.

PUBLIC NOTICE is also given that during the year 2017 the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Hasbrouck Heights will hold a work session immediately following the conclusion of the first regular meeting of each month.

Rose Marie Sees, RMC Borough Clerk

Dated: January 4, 2017